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 Rang StNr Name JG Sex Mannschaft Ges.Zeit Diff. 

Weiblich u 20 (2000 - 2003)   
 1 21 GÖTSCHL Katharina 2002 W NÖLV USKO Melk 58:45,60 0,00 

Männlich u 20 (2000 - 2003)   
 1 37 SPRUNG Raphael 2001 M NÖLV LC Waldviertel 1:33:16,70 0,00 

 

Damen  
 1 12 FÜSSELBERGER Franziska 1993 NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- WH 54:24,10 0,00 
 2 21 GÖTSCHL Katharina 2002 NÖLV USKO Melk Weiblich u 20 58:45,60 4:21,50 
 3 28 ZÖCHBAUER Michaela 1981 NÖLV Laufclub Mank W 35 59:54,00 5:29,90 
 4 61 NEUBAUER Sabrina 1991 NÖLV Laufclub Mank WH 1:03:45,00 9:20,90 
 5 34 MITSCHITZ Leopoldine 1964 NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- W 55 1:07:25,40 13:01,30 
 6 56 MAYRHOFER Daniela 1978 NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- W 40 1:08:27,90 14:03,80 
 7 55 SCHRAM Patrizia 1984 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten W 35 1:09:12,30 14:48,20 
 8 58 LUGER Claudia 1974 NÖLV Laufclub Mank W 45 1:10:10,40 15:46,30 
 9 59 STROBL Elisabeth 1986 NÖLV Laufclub Mank WH 1:18:23,40 23:59,30 
 10 7 SALBRECHTER Julia Maria 1970 NÖLV ULC  W 45 1:20:31,10 26:07,00 
 11 15 DAXBÖCK Andrea 1989 NÖLV Laufclub Mank WH 1:23:59,30 29:35,20 
 12 46 STADLER Monika 1963 NÖLV Laufclub Kapelln W 55 1:24:37,20 30:13,10 
 13 52 FASCHING Helene 1997 NÖLV ATV Vösendorf WH 1:34:54,80 40:30,70 

Herren  
 1 6 STEINBÖCK Gerhard 1995 NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- MH 43:18,80 0,00 
 2 13 STURMLECHNER Mario 1984 NÖLV Laufclub Mank M 35 44:48,10 1:29,30 
 3 24 BARBI Philipp 1993 NÖLV Laufclub Mank MH 46:29,40 3:10,60 
 4 42 KRAM-ARON Rainhart 1977 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten M 40 47:03,70 3:44,90 
 5 44 SCHMID René 1977 NÖLV ATSV Ternitz M 40 47:05,70 3:46,90 
 6 19 HOFEGGER Manuel 1990 NÖLV Laufclub Mank MH 47:17,40 3:58,60 
 7 35 WAGNER Richard 1969 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten M 50 47:40,00 4:21,20 
 8 64 WARTBICHLER Christian 1988 NÖLV ATSV Ternitz MH 47:50,00 4:31,20 
 9 5 FUCHSLUGER Andreas 1969 NÖLV ASKÖ  M 50 48:21,90 5:03,10 
 10 8 PUCHER Wolfgang 1974 NÖLV HSV WN M 45 48:35,60 5:16,80 
 11 57 FUCHS Wolfgang 1966 NÖLV Laufclub Mank M 50 48:54,00 5:35,20 
 12 60 SATLAUER David 1982 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten M 35 48:54,90 5:36,10 
 13 43 FELNHOFER Karl 1963 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten M 55 50:14,80 6:56,00 
 14 1 JAIDHAUSER Emil 1967 NÖLV Laufclub Mank M 50 50:28,30 7:09,50 
 15 17 LUGER Alexander 1988 NÖLV Laufclub Mank MH 50:47,70 7:28,90 
 16 33 MAJCEN Rolf 1966 NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- M 50 51:06,00 7:47,20 
 17 45 LACKINGER Christian 1977 NÖLV GEA Athletik Club M 40 51:37,90 8:19,10 
 18 9 KALOUSEK Josef 1986 NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- MH 51:57,10 8:38,30 
 19 39 NAGL Willi Jun. 1970 NÖLV LC Running  M 45 52:24,60 9:05,80 
 20 10 LEITNER Christof 1996 NÖLV LCU Euratsfeld MH 54:25,40 11:06,60 
 21 40 PAUSER Jakob 1994 NÖLV ATSV Ternitz MH 54:53,30 11:34,50 
 22 54 MARTINETZ Patrick 1988 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten MH 55:44,60 12:25,80 
 23 4 OFFENBERGER Josef 1964 NÖLV ATUS Amstetten M 55 55:48,70 12:29,90 
 24 23 HACKL Gerhard 1962 NÖLV HSV WN M 55 57:09,40 13:50,60 
 25 31 EIGELSREITER Ernst 1959 NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- M 60 57:26,40 14:07,60 
 26 26 SULZER Franz 1966 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten M 50 58:34,90 15:16,10 
 27 48 PRESSLER Oliver 1969 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten M 50 59:25,10 16:06,30 
 28 16 EIDHER Franz 1958 NÖLV LC Waldviertel M 60 59:41,50 16:22,70 
 29 51 FELZL Horst 1965 NÖLV ATV Vösendorf M 50 1:00:06,10 16:47,30 
 30 25 BAUERNFRIED Josef 1959 NÖLV LCA Umdasch  M 60 1:00:20,70 17:01,90 
 31 63 EINICHER Gregor 1991 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten MH 1:00:49,30 17:30,50 



 Rang StNr Name JG Sex Mannschaft Ges.Zeit Diff. 
  
 32 36 DATZINGER Thomas 1965 NÖLV Union Traismauer M 50 1:03:27,60 20:08,80 
 33 27 SCHIMATSCHEK Peter 1959 NÖLV ULC Sparkasse  M 60 1:03:28,70 20:09,90 
 34 53 POSCH Michael 1980 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten M 35 1:03:36,80 20:18,00 
 35 38 SPRUNG Stephan 1972 NÖLV LC Waldviertel M 45 1:06:30,10 23:11,30 
 36 20 MAYR Ludwig 1968 NÖLV ULC  M 50 1:07:30,60 24:11,80 
 37 11 HAGER Engelbert 1964 NÖLV LAG NÖ Mitte M 55 1:07:37,20 24:18,40 
 38 62 VRBKA Johann 1959 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten M 60 1:07:58,90 24:40,10 
 39 14 PFEFFER Andreas 1971 NÖLV Laufclub Mank M 45 1:08:14,50 24:55,70 
 40 18 BUDER Kurt 1948 NÖLV LAG NÖ Mitte M 70 1:08:32,10 25:13,30 
 41 41 ZÖCHLING Adolf 1954 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten M 65 1:09:42,60 26:23,80 
 42 30 RATTENEDER Josef 1948 NÖLV LAG NÖ Mitte M 70 1:14:28,50 31:09,70 
 43 65 SCHARF Josef 1941 NÖLV Londerfrisch at  M 75 1:19:42,30 36:23,50 
 44 3 FASCHING Marcus 1966 NÖLV ATV Vösendorf M 50 1:22:07,80 38:49,00 
 45 47 DORNHACKL Alois 1953 NÖLV LC Waldviertel M 65 1:23:39,20 40:20,40 
 46 22 HEINDL Franz 1951 NÖLV ATV Vösendorf M 65 1:28:54,70 45:35,90 
 47 37 SPRUNG Raphael 2001 NÖLV LC Waldviertel Männlich u 20 1:33:16,70 49:57,90 
 48 2 GRAFT Ernst 1943 NÖLV ATV Vösendorf M 75 1:35:14,60 51:55,80 
 49 50 HEDRICH Harald 1961 NÖLV ATV Vösendorf M 55 1:38:29,90 55:11,10 
 50 29 NOLZ Günther 1948 NÖLV Union Traismauer M 70 1:47:12,50 1:03:53,70 

W 35 (weiblich, 1980 - 1984)   
 1 28 ZÖCHBAUER Michaela 1981 W NÖLV Laufclub Mank 59:54,00 0,00 
 2 55 SCHRAM Patrizia 1984 W NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 1:09:12,30 9:18,30 

M 35 (männlich, 1980 - 1984)   
 1 13 STURMLECHNER Mario 1984 M NÖLV Laufclub Mank 44:48,10 0,00 
 2 60 SATLAUER David 1982 M NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 48:54,90 4:06,80 
 3 53 POSCH Michael 1980 M NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 1:03:36,80 18:48,70 

W 40 (weiblich, 1975 - 1979)   
 1 56 MAYRHOFER Daniela 1978 W NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- 1:08:27,90 0,00 

M 40 (männlich, 1975 - 1979)   
 1 42 KRAM-ARON Rainhart 1977 M NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 47:03,70 0,00 
 2 44 SCHMID René 1977 M NÖLV ATSV Ternitz 47:05,70 2,00 
 3 45 LACKINGER Christian 1977 M NÖLV GEA Athletik Club 51:37,90 4:34,20 

W 45 (weiblich, 1970 - 1974)   
 1 58 LUGER Claudia 1974 W NÖLV Laufclub Mank 1:10:10,40 0,00 
 2 7 SALBRECHTER Julia Maria 1970 W NÖLV ULC  1:20:31,10 10:20,70 

M 45 (männlich, 1970 - 1974)   
 1 8 PUCHER Wolfgang 1974 M NÖLV HSV WN 48:35,60 0,00 
 2 39 NAGL Willi Jun. 1970 M NÖLV LC Running  52:24,60 3:49,00 
 3 38 SPRUNG Stephan 1972 M NÖLV LC Waldviertel 1:06:30,10 17:54,50 
 4 14 PFEFFER Andreas 1971 M NÖLV Laufclub Mank 1:08:14,50 19:38,90 

M 50 (männlich, 1965 - 1969)   
 1 35 WAGNER Richard 1969 M NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 47:40,00 0,00 
 2 5 FUCHSLUGER Andreas 1969 M NÖLV ASKÖ  48:21,90 41,90 
 3 57 FUCHS Wolfgang 1966 M NÖLV Laufclub Mank 48:54,00 1:14,00 
 4 1 JAIDHAUSER Emil 1967 M NÖLV Laufclub Mank 50:28,30 2:48,30 
 5 33 MAJCEN Rolf 1966 M NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- 51:06,00 3:26,00 



 Rang StNr Name JG Sex Mannschaft Ges.Zeit Diff. 
 
 6 26 SULZER Franz 1966 M NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 58:34,90 10:54,90 
 7 48 PRESSLER Oliver 1969 M NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 59:25,10 11:45,10 
 8 51 FELZL Horst 1965 M NÖLV ATV Vösendorf 1:00:06,10 12:26,10 
 9 36 DATZINGER Thomas 1965 M NÖLV Union Traismauer 1:03:27,60 15:47,60 
 10 20 MAYR Ludwig 1968 M NÖLV ULC  1:07:30,60 19:50,60 
 11 3 FASCHING Marcus 1966 M NÖLV ATV Vösendorf 1:22:07,80 34:27,80 

W 55 (weiblich, 1960 - 1964)   
 1 34 MITSCHITZ Leopoldine 1964 W NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- 1:07:25,40 0,00 
 2 46 STADLER Monika 1963 W NÖLV Laufclub Kapelln 1:24:37,20 17:11,80 

M 55 (männlich, 1960 - 1964)   
 1 43 FELNHOFER Karl 1963 M NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 50:14,80 0,00 
 2 4 OFFENBERGER Josef 1964 M NÖLV ATUS Amstetten 55:48,70 5:33,90 
 3 23 HACKL Gerhard 1962 M NÖLV HSV WN 57:09,40 6:54,60 
 4 11 HAGER Engelbert 1964 M NÖLV LAG NÖ Mitte 1:07:37,20 17:22,40 
 5 50 HEDRICH Harald 1961 M NÖLV ATV Vösendorf 1:38:29,90 48:15,10 

M 60 (männlich, 1955 - 1959)   
 1 31 EIGELSREITER Ernst 1959 M NÖLV ASK-McDonalds- 57:26,40 0,00 
 2 16 EIDHER Franz 1958 M NÖLV LC Waldviertel 59:41,50 2:15,10 
 3 25 BAUERNFRIED Josef 1959 M NÖLV LCA Umdasch  1:00:20,70 2:54,30 
 4 27 SCHIMATSCHEK Peter 1959 M NÖLV ULC Sparkasse  1:03:28,70 6:02,30 
 5 62 VRBKA Johann 1959 M NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 1:07:58,90 10:32,50 

M 65 (männlich, 1950 - 1954)   
 1 41 ZÖCHLING Adolf 1954 M NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 1:09:42,60 0,00 
 2 47 DORNHACKL Alois 1953 M NÖLV LC Waldviertel 1:23:39,20 13:56,60 
 3 22 HEINDL Franz 1951 M NÖLV ATV Vösendorf 1:28:54,70 19:12,10 

M 70 (männlich, 1945 - 1949)   
 1 18 BUDER Kurt 1948 M NÖLV LAG NÖ Mitte 1:08:32,10 0,00 
 2 30 RATTENEDER Josef 1948 M NÖLV LAG NÖ Mitte 1:14:28,50 5:56,40 
 3 29 NOLZ Günther 1948 M NÖLV Union Traismauer 1:47:12,50 38:40,40 

M 75 (männlich, 1940 - 1944)   
 1 65 SCHARF Josef 1941 M NÖLV Londerfrisch at  1:19:42,30 0,00 
 2 2 GRAFT Ernst 1943 M NÖLV ATV Vösendorf 1:35:14,60 15:32,30 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Rang Mannschaft Gesamt 

Damen 
 1 NÖLV ASK-McDonalds-Loosdorf 3:10:17,40 
 1 12 FÜSSELBERGER Franziska 1993 W WH 54:24,10 
 2 34 MITSCHITZ Leopoldine 1964 W W 55 1:07:25,40 
 3 56 MAYRHOFER Daniela 1978 W W 40 1:08:27,90 

 2 NÖLV Laufclub Mank 3:13:49,40 
 1 28 ZÖCHBAUER Michaela 1981 W W 35 59:54,00 
 2 61 NEUBAUER Sabrina 1991 W WH 1:03:45,00 
 3 58 LUGER Claudia 1974 W W 45 1:10:10,40 

Herren 
 1 NÖLV Laufclub Mank 2:18:34,90 
 1 13 STURMLECHNER Mario 1984 M M 35 44:48,10 
 2 24 BARBI Philipp 1993 M MH 46:29,40 
 3 19 HOFEGGER Manuel 1990 M MH 47:17,40 

 2 NÖLV UNION St. Pölten 2:23:38,60 
 1 42 KRAM-ARON Rainhart 1977 M M 40 47:03,70 
 2 35 WAGNER Richard 1969 M M 50 47:40,00 
 3 60 SATLAUER David 1982 M M 35 48:54,90 

 3 NÖLV ASK-McDonalds-Loosdorf 2:26:21,90 
 1 6 STEINBÖCK Gerhard 1995 M MH 43:18,80 
 2 33 MAJCEN Rolf 1966 M M 50 51:06,00 
 3 9 KALOUSEK Josef 1986 M MH 51:57,10 

 4 NÖLV ATSV Ternitz 2:29:49,00 
 1 44 SCHMID René 1977 M M 40 47:05,70 
 2 64 WARTBICHLER Christian 1988 M MH 47:50,00 
 3 40 PAUSER Jakob 1994 M MH 54:53,30 

 5 NÖLV LC Waldviertel 3:29:50,80 
 1 16 EIDHER Franz 1958 M M 60 59:41,50 
 2 38 SPRUNG Stephan 1972 M M 45 1:06:30,10 
 3 47 DORNHACKL Alois 1953 M M 65 1:23:39,20 

 6 NÖLV LAG NÖ Mitte 3:30:37,80 
 1 11 HAGER Engelbert 1964 M M 55 1:07:37,20 
 2 18 BUDER Kurt 1948 M M 70 1:08:32,10 
 3 30 RATTENEDER Josef 1948 M M 70 1:14:28,50 

 7 NÖLV ATV Vösendorf 3:51:08,60 
 1 51 FELZL Horst 1965 M M 50 1:00:06,10 
 2 3 FASCHING Marcus 1966 M M 50 1:22:07,80 
 3 22 HEINDL Franz 1951 M M 65 1:28:54,70 
 

 


